ORDINANCE 22-	C.S.
---------------	------

AN ORDINANCE TO AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A 30' RIGHT-OF-WAY AGREEMENT WITH ENTERGY FOR ELECTRICAL SERVICE TO THE TREATMENT PLANT EXPANSION ON FAGAN DRIVE.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of Hammond, Louisiana that:

Hammond City Council

The Mayor is authorized to enter into a 30' right of way agreement with Entergy for electrical service to the treatment plant expansion on Fagan Drive.

	een duly submitted to the Hammond City Council in held on September 16, 2021 and after motion and he Hammond City Council.
On motion by and ordinance was hereby declared adopted on vote:	second by, the foregoing by the following roll call
<u>Votes</u> : Kip Andrews (), Devon Wells (), C Steven Leon (). Motion Approved	arlee White Gonzales (), Sam DiVittorio (),
WHEREFORE the above and foregoing ordi of April, 2022, at Hammond, Tangipahoa Par	nance was declared duly adopted on this day rish, Louisiana.
Kip Andrews President, Hammond City Council	Honorable Pete Panepinto Mayor, City of Hammond
Lisa Cockerham, Clerk	